



2020:JKLHC-SGR:8112

Serial No. 24  
Regular Cause list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) 561/2014  
IA(1/2015[39/2015])  
IA(2/2014[809/2014])

Nusrat Jabeen.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Heena Baqal, Advocate.

Vs.

State of J&K and Others.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Younis, Assisting Counsel vice  
Mr. A. R. Malik, Senior AAG for R-1 to 4.  
None for Respondent No. 5.

**CORAM:**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

**ORDER**

14.02.2024

Reply stands filed on behalf of Respondents 1 to 4. However, there is no representation on behalf of Respondent No. 5

Await appearance of Respondent No. 5.

List again on 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE

**SRINAGAR:**

14.02.2024

"Hamid"