



S. No. 05	2020:JKLHC-SGR:8112
Regular Cause List	

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 561/2014

NUSRAT JABEEN

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sami Sabir Lone, Advocate

Vs.

SOCIAL WELFARE(State Government)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubashir Malik, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

27.11.2024

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents 1 to 4.

There is no representation on behalf of respondent no. 5. There is also no report regarding the service of respondent no. 5.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 5 returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for the same within a period of one week.

List on 28.02.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
27.11.2024
"Imtiyaz"