



2020:JKLHC-SGR:8112

S. No. 8
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode from Jammu)

SWP No. 561/2014

Nusrat Jabeen ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jahingeer Ahmad Dar, GA for R-1 to 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
28.02.2025

Steps for service upon respondent No.5 have not been taken by petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take requisites steps for service upon respondent No.5 within one week. Upon taking such steps, notice be issued to respondent No.5 returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on 16.04.2025.

Subject to petitioner taking steps for service upon respondent No.5, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

28.02.2025

Manzoor