



Serial No. 26
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 561/2014 IA(1/2015[39/2015])
IA(2/2014[809/2014]).

NUSRAT JABEEN.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Sami Lone, Advocate.

VERSUS

SOCIAL WELFARE(State Government).

Through: Mr. Younis Hafeez, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Abdul Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
02.07.2025

Requisite steps for effecting service upon respondent No.1 has not been taken.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks further time to do the needful. Upon taking the necessary steps for effecting service upon respondent No.5 within a week's time, fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 5.

Be listed on 13th of August, 2025.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
02.07.2025
Showkat Khan