

Serial No.36

Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

SWP 561/2014

NUSRAT JABEEN

..... Applicant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Danish, Advocate vice

Mr. S. A. Gilani, Advocate.

V/s

STATE AND OTHERS

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-

None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

13.08.2025

None appears for the respondents including the respondent 5 who has been served in compliance to the previous order.

Await appearance of the respondents and list on 26th September, 2025.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date shall continue till next date before the Bench.

SRINAGAR
13.08.2025
"Abdul Rashid"



**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**