

Serial No. 15

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

SWP No. 561/2014

Nusrat Jabeen

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Sami Lone, Advocate

V/S

State and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

26.09.2025

01. Despite notice respondents have chosen not to appear. Await their appearance.
02. List on 28.11.2025. Meanwhile, reply, if any, be filed by or before the next date of hearing.
03. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
26.09.2025
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"