

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

Through Virtual Mode

**SWP 561/2014
IA(1/2015[39/2015]) IA(2/2014[809/2014])**

Nusrat Jabeen

... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Hakan Lone, Advocate.

V/s

Social Welfare(State Government)

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

28.11.2025

1. There is no representation on behalf of the respondents.
2. Objections are stated to have been filed by official respondents.
3. Respondent No. 5 has not been served so far. Issue fresh notice for her service after filing of requisites within a period of two weeks.
4. List again on **20.02.2026**.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

28th November, 2025

Shoaib Javid