



S. No. 02
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 561/2014 IA(1/2015[39/2015) IA(2/2014[809/2014])

NUSRAT JABEEN.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

SOCIAL WELFARE(State Government).

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

Khursheed-Ul-Islam, Registrar Judicial.

ORDER

01.04.2026

Objections stands filed on behalf of official respondents 1 to 4.

Further, fresh notice in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 28.11.2025 and order dated 06.03.2026 has been issued to the respondent No. 5 on 09.03.2026.

As per the office report, tracking report has been obtained in this behalf from the official website of Indian postal services wherein the delivery of notice has been confirmed. Service, as such, stands complete with regard to respondent No. 5. However, there is no representation on his behalf till date.

As such, list before the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2026.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

1st April, 2026

"Sabreena Rahim"